64.1
P
h
o
n
e
+
49

E
A
M
S
L
H
H
1d1
N
1
N
2
S1
S2
RJZM-05-08** 8 0,032 - 0,070 960 6720 46
RJUM-05-10 10 0,030 - 0,088 650 4550 71
RJUM-05-12 12 0,030 - 0,088 840 5880 78
RJUM-05-16 16 0,030 - 0,088 1200 8400 106
RJUM-05-20 20 0,030 - 0,091 1500 10500 132
RJUM-05-25 25 0,030 - 0,091 2500 17500 253
RJUM-05-30 30 0,040 - 0,110 3750 26250 374
RJUM-05-40 40 0,040 - 0,115 6000 42000 713
RJUM-05-50 50 0,050 - 0,130 8750 61250 1168
RJZM-05-08** 8 14 27 32 16,0 23 6,0 M 4 3,4 13 9 24
RJUM-05-10 10 16 33 40 20,0 29 8,0 M 5 4,3 16 11 26
RJUM-05-12 12 17 33 40 20,0 29 8,0 M 5 4,3 16 11 28
RJUM-05-16 16 19 38 45 22,5 34 8,0 M 5 4,3 18 11 30

N
2 N
1
S
b
S
H
H
1
L
E
A
E
1
R J U ME- 05-12
RJUME-05-12 12 17 33 40 20,0 29 18,0 8,0 4,3 M 5 2 16 11 28
RJUME-05-16 16 19 38 45 22,5 34 19,0 8,0 4,3 M 5 2 18 11 30
RJUME-05-20 20 23 45 53 26,5 40 20,0 9,5 5,3 M 6 2 22 13 30
RJUME-05-25 25 27 54 62 31,0 48 25,5 11,0 6,6 M 8 2 26 18 40
RJUME-05-30 30 30 60 67 33,5 53 30,5 11,0 6,6 M 8 2 29 18 50
RJUME-05-40 40 39 76 87 43,5 69 36,0 15,0 8,4 M10 2 38 22 60
RJUME-05-50 50 47 92 103 51,5 82 44,0 18,0 10,5 M12 2 46 26 70
* According to igus®
testing method
Page 64.37
Available from stock

1
N
2N
1
S
M
A
d1
S2
L
E
S1
A A
B B
T J U M-05-16
TJUM-05-16 16 0,030 -0,120 1200 8400 105
TJUM-05-20 20 0,030 -0,120 1500 10500 137
TJUM-05-25 25 0,030 -0,120 2500 17500 253
TJUM-05-30 30 0,040 -0,135 3750 26250 377
TJUM-05-40 40 0,040 -0,135 6000 42000 720
TJUM-05-16 16 19 38 45 22,5 34 8,0 M 5 4,3 18 11 30
TJUM-05-20 20 23 45 53 26,5 40 9,5 M 6 5,3 22 13 30
TJUM-05-25 25 27 54 62 31,0 48 11,0 M 8 6,6 26 18 40
TJUM-05-30 30 30 60 67 33,5 53 11,0 M 8 6,6 29 18 50

S1
E
2 L
S
M
H
H
1d1
N
1
N
2
S2
E1
A
RJUMT-05-12 12 0,03-0,088 840 5880 0,17
RJUMT-05-16 16 0,03-0,088 1200 8400 0,25
RJUMT-05-20 20 0,03-0,091 1500 10500 0,30
RJUMT-05-25 25 0,03-0,091 2500 17500 0,55
RJUMT-05-30 30 0,04-0,110 3750 26250 0,75
RJUMT-05-40 40 0,04-0,115 6000 42000 1,50
RJUMT-05-50** 50 0,05-0,130 8750 61250 2,40
R J U MT-05-12
RJUMT-05-12 12 17 33 40 20 29 35 8,0 M 5 4,3 16,0 11 60
RJUMT-05-16 16 19 38 45 22,5 34 40 8,0 M 5 4,3 18,0 11 65
RJUMT-05-20 20 23 45 53 26,5 40 45 9,5 M 6 5,3 22,0 13 65

A
E1
L
S
M
H
H
1
d1
N
2
N
1
S2
R J U M-06-12
RJUM-06-12 12 0,030 - 0,088 960 6720 0,121
RJUM-06-16 16 0,030 - 0,088 1440 10080 0,211
RJUM-06-20 20 0,030 - 0,091 2250 15750 0,323
RJUM-06-25 25 0,030 - 0,091 3625 25375 0,651
RJUM-06-30 30 0,040 - 0,110 5100 35700 1,050
RJUM-06-40 40 0,040 - 0,115 8000 56000 1,820
RJUM-06-50 50 0,050 - 0,130 12500 87500 3,250
RJUM-06-12 12 18 35 43 21,5 32 23 8,0 M 5 4,3 16,5 11 39
RJUM-06-16 16 22 42 53 26,5 40 26 10,0 M 6 5,3 21,0 13 43
RJUM-06-20 20 25 50 60 30,0 45 32 11,0 M 8 6,6 24,0 18 54
RJUM-06-25 25 30 60 78 39,0 60 40 15,0 M10 8,4 29,0 22 67

P. 64.42
RJUM-06:
P. 64.27
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/DryLinR
64.29
B1
B
s
W90
°
f
a
h
d2 dn d1
O J U M-01-12
OJUM-01-10 10 19 29 7,3 0,0 17,5 21,6 1,30 0 1,2
OJUM-01-12 12 22 32 9,0 3,0 20,5 22,6 1,30 1,33 (7°) 1,2
OJUM-01-16 16 26 36 11,6 2,2 24,2 24,6 1,30 0 1,2
OJUM-01-20 20 32 45 12,0 2,2 29,6 31,2 1,60 0 1,2
OJUM-01-25 25 40 58 14,5 3,0 36,5 43,7 1,85 -1,5 (-4,3°) 1,5
OJUM-01-30 30 47 68 16,6 3,0 43,5 51,7 1,85 2 (4,9°) 2,0
OJUM-01-40 40 62 80 21,0 3,0 57,8 60,3 2,15 1,5 (2,8°) 2,0
OJUM-01-50 50 75 100 25,5 5,0 70,5 77,3 2,65 2,5 (3,8°) 2,0
OJUM-01-10 10 0,030 - 0,088 725 500 196 5075 3500 1370 11
OJUM-01-12 12 0,030 - 0,088 960 635 240 6720 4445 1680 15
OJUM-01-16 16 0,030 - 0,088 1440 990 396 10080 6943 2772 21
OJUM-01-20 20 0,030 - 0,091 2250 1800 900 15750 12600 6300 42

in
®
R
W
f
a
h
e
B1
B
sR
d1dods 90
°
d2
O J U M-03-12
OJUM-03-10 10 19 0,030 - 0,088 725 500 196 5075 3500 1370 10
OJUM-03-12 12 22 0,030 - 0,088 960 635 240 6720 4445 1680 13
OJUM-03-16 16 26 0,030 - 0,088 1440 990 396 10080 6943 2772 19
OJUM-03-20 20 32 0,030 - 0,091 2250 1800 900 15750 12600 6300 38
OJUM-03-25 25 40 0,030 - 0,091 3625 2953 1523 25375 20670 10658 63
OJUM-03-30 30 47 0,040 - 0,110 5100 4250 2278 35700 29735 15946 119
OJUM-03-40 40 62 0,040 - 0,115 8000 6810 3800 56000 47660 26600 250
OJUM-03-50 50 75 0,050 - 0,130 12500 10750 6125 87500 75265 42875 431
OJUM-03-10 10 18,8 18,5 5,0 1,86 15,4 21,8 1,30 28,9 13,0 7,3 0,0 0 1,2
OJUM-03-12 12 21,8 21,5 6,0 1,86 18,4 22,8 1,30 31,9 18,0 9,0 3,0 1,33 (7°) 1,2
OJUM-03-16 16 25,8 25,5 8,0 2,86 20,4 24,9 1,30 35,9 32,0 11,6 2,2 0 1,2
OJUM-03-20 20 31,8 31,5 10,0 2,86 26,4 31,5 1,60 44,8 50,0 12,0 2,2 0 1,2

S1
M
E1
A
E
2 L
H
H
1
S
N
1
N
2
d1
OJUM-06-12 12 0,030 - 0,088 960 635 240 6720 4445 1680 0,095
OJUM-06-16 16 0,030 - 0,088 1440 990 396 10080 6943 2772 0,158
OJUM-06-20 20 0,030 - 0,091 2250 1800 900 15750 12600 6300 0,266
OJUM-06-25 25 0,030 - 0,091 3625 2953 1523 25375 20670 10658 0,530
OJUM-06-30 30 0,040 - 0,110 5100 4250 2278 35700 29735 15946 0,818
OJUM-06-40 40 0,040 - 0,115 8000 6810 3800 56000 47660 26600 1,485
OJUM-06-50 50 0,050 - 0,130 12500 10750 6125 87500 75265 42875 2,750
OJUM-06-12 12 18 28 43 21,5 32 23 8,0 M 5 4,3 16,5 11 10,2 78 39
OJUM-06-16 16 22 35 53 26,5 40 26 10,0 M 6 5,3 21,0 13 11,6 78 43
OJUM-06-20 20 25 42 60 30,0 45 32 11,0 M 8 6,6 24,0 18 12,0 60 54
OJUM-06-25 25 30 51 78 39,0 60 40 15,0 M10 8,4 29,0 22 14,5 60 67

E1
LE
2
H
1
N
2N
1
S
S2
S1
M
d1
S
3
OJUME-06-12 12 18 28 43 21,5 32 23 8,0 M 5 4,3 M4 16,5 11 10,2 78 39
OJUME-06-16 16 22 35 53 26,5 40 26 10,0 M 6 5,3 M4 21,0 13 11,6 78 43
OJUME-06-20 20 25 42 60 30,0 45 32 11,0 M 8 6,6 M5 24,0 18 12,0 60 54
OJUME-06-25 25 30 51 78 39,0 60 40 15,0 M10 8,4 M6 29,0 22 14,5 60 67
OJUME-06-30 30 35 60 87 43,5 68 45 15,0 M10 8,4 M6 34,0 22 16,6 57 79
OJUME-06-40 40 45 77 108 54,0 86 58 18,0 M12 10,5 M8 44,0 26 21,0 56 91
OJUME-06-50 50 50 88 132 66,0 108 50 20,0 M16 13,5 M8 49,0 34 25,5 54 113
m
m
D
ry

Also available with following liners:
‡ XUMO-01: for high temperatures, material iglidur® X – Example: OXUM-06-16 LL
‡ JUMO-11: with reduced maximum clearance, material iglidur® J – Example: OJUM-16-16 LL
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/DryLinR
* According to igus® testing method
Page 64.37
Available from stock
64.34
F J U M-01-12
Bf
ts
db ds
d3d2 d1
dtB
FJZM-01-08** 8 0,032 - 0,070 960 6720 20
FJUM-01-10 10 0,030 - 0,088 725 5075 32
FJUM-01-12 12 0,030 - 0,088 960 6720 42
FJUM-01-16 16 0,030 - 0,088 1440 10080 51
FJUM-01-20 20 0,030 - 0,091 2250 15750 88
FJUM-01-25 25 0,030 - 0,091 3625 25375 152
FJUM-01-30 30 0,040 - 0,110 5100 35700 266
FJUM-01-40 40 0,040 - 0,115 8000 56000 552
FJUM-01-50 50 0,050 - 0,130 12500 87500 853
FJZM-01-08** 8 16 24 32 25 8 3,1 3,5 6,0
FJUM-01-10 10 19 29 39 29 9 4,1 4,5 7,5
FJUM-01-12 12 22 32 42 32 9 4,1 4,5 7,5
FJUM-01-16 16 26 36 46 36 9 4,1 4,5 7,5

Page 64.37
**Nominal diameter under
10 mm are delivered
with pressfit sleeve bearings
Available from stock
64.35
db ds
B
k
dt
d1d2 d3
ts
Bf
F J U M-02-12
FJZM-02-08** 8 0,032 - 0,070 960 6720 17
FJUM-02-10 10 0,030 - 0,088 725 5075 25
FJUM-02-12 12 0,030 - 0,088 960 6720 32
FJUM-02-16 16 0,030 - 0,088 1440 10080 41
FJUM-02-20 20 0,030 - 0,091 2250 15750 73
FJUM-02-25 25 0,030 - 0,091 3625 25375 135
FJUM-02-30 30 0,030 - 0,110 5100 35700 228
FJUM-02-40 40 0,030 - 0,115 8000 56000 454
FJUM-02-50 50 0,030 - 0,130 12500 87500 735
FJZM-02-08** 8 16 32 24 25 25 8 3,1 3,5 6,0
FJUM-02-10 10 19 39 29 30 29 9 4,1 4,5 7,5
FJUM-02-12 12 22 42 32 32 32 9 4,1 4,5 7,5
FJUM-02-16 16 26 46 36 35 36 9 4,1 4,5 7,5

64.38
E A
S1
S
M8x1
H
H
1
N
A
R
d D1
H
3
RQA-01-08 – RQA-04-08 8 16 65 23 11,5 8 32 11 55 4,3 M5
RQA-01-12 RQA-03-12 RQA-04-12 12 22 85 32 16 13 42 13 73 5,3 M6
RQA-01-16 RQA-03-16 RQA-04-16 16 26 100 36 18 15 54 13 88 5,3 M6
RQA-01-20 RQA-03-20 RQA-04-20 20 32 130 46 23 19 72 18 115 6,6 M8
RQA-01-25 RQA-03-25 RQA-04-25 25 40 160 56 28 24 88 22 140 8,4 M10
RQA-01-30 RQA-03-30 RQA-04-30 30 47 180 64 32 27 96 26 158 10,5 M12
RQA-01-40 RQA-03-40 RQA-04-40 40 62 230 80 40 35 122 34 202 13,5 M16
m
m
D
ry

Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/DryLinR
64.39
d D1
W
60°
E A
S1
S
M8x1
H
H
1
N
A
R
OQA-01-12 OQA-03-12 12 22 85 30 18 14 42 13 73 5,3 M6
OQA-01-16 OQA-03-16 16 26 100 35 22 17 54 13 88 5,3 M6
OQA-01-20 OQA-03-20 20 32 130 42 25 17 72 18 115 6,8 M8
OQA-01-25 OQA-03-25 25 40 160 51 30 21 88 22 140 9,0 M10
OQA-01-30 OQA-03-30 30 47 180 60 35 21 96 26 158 10,5 M12
OQA-01-40 OQA-03-40 40 62 230 77 45 27 122 34 202 13,5 M16
D
ry
L
in

Dimensions [mm]
Special properties
Housing: aluminium
Equipped with DryLin® R linear plain bearings,
part no. OJUM-01-ø or OJUM-03-ø
Maintenance-free
Mounting bolts DIN 912-8.8, lock washer DIN 7980
The bearing in the housing is secured using set screws
Recommended tolerance for the shaft: h6 - h10
(see igus® supported shafts p. 64.46)
Available from stock
OQA | Quad Block, open | mm
Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/DryLinR
64.40
RTA-01-08 – RTA-04-08 8 16 28 13 13 8 23 M 5 35 62 17,5 35 25 4,20 8
RTA-01-12 RTA-03-12 RTA-04-12 12 22 35 18 13 10 25 M 6 43 76 21,5 40 30 5,20 10
RTA-01-16 RTA-03-16 RTA-04-16 16 26 42 22 13 12 30 M 6 53 84 26,5 45 36 5,20 10
RTA-01-20 RTA-03-20 RTA-04-20 20 32 50 25 18 13 34 M 8 60 104 30,0 55 45 6,80 11
RTA-01-25 RTA-03-25 RTA-04-25 25 40 60 30 22 15 40 M10 78 130 39,0 70 54 8,60 15
RTA-01-30 RTA-03-30 RTA-04-30 30 47 70 35 26 16 48 M12 87 152 43,5 85 62 10,30 18
RTA-01-40 RTA-03-40 RTA-04-40 40 62 90 45 34 20 60 M16 108 176 54,0 100 80 14,25 20
H
1
H
3

3
60°
W
H
H
2
d2
S1
d1
E
1L
E2
B
H
4
OTA-01-12 OTA-03-12 12 22 30 18 13 10 25 M  6 43 76 21,5 40 30 5,20 10 14
OTA-01-16 OTA-03-16 16 26 35 22 13 12 30 M  6 53 84 26,5 45 36 5,20 10 17
OTA-01-20 OTA-03-20 20 32 42 25 18 13 34 M  8 60 104 30,0 55 45 6,80 11 17
OTA-01-25 OTA-03-25 25 40 51 30 22 15 40 M10 78 130 39,0 70 54 8,60 15 21
OTA-01-30 OTA-03-30 30 47 60 35 26 16 48 M12 87 152 43,5 85 62 10,30 18 21
OTA-01-40 OTA-03-40 40 62 77 45 34 20 60 M16 108 176 54,0 100 80 14,25 20 27
D
ry
L
in

3 H
1
H
2H
4
d2
S1
d1
H
E1
B
 E
2
L
RGA-01-08 – RGA-04-08 8 16 28 13 10 8 14 M  4 35 32 17,5 25 20 3,2 6
RGA-01-12 RGA-03-12 RGA-04-12 12 22 35 18 11 10 25 M  5 43 39 21,5 32 23 4,2 6
RGA-01-16 RGA-03-16 RGA-04-16 16 26 42 22 13 12 30 M  6 53 43 26,5 40 26 5,2 10
RGA-01-20 RGA-03-20 RGA-04-20 20 32 50 25 18 13 34 M  8 60 54 30,0 45 32 6,8 11
RGA-01-25 RGA-03-25 RGA-04-25 25 40 60 30 22 15 40 M10 78 67 39,0 60 40 8,6 15
RGA-01-30 RGA-03-30 RGA-04-30 30 47 70 35 22 16 48 M10 87 79 43,5 68 45 8,6 15
RGA-01-40 RGA-03-40 RGA-04-40 40 62 90 45 26 20 60 M12 108 91 54,0 86 58 10,3 18
m
m
D
ry

4
H
3 H
1
B
d2
L
d D
H
M
E1
E
2
d1
S1
OGA-01-12 OGA-03-12 12 22 28 18 11 8 25 M  5 43 39 21,5 32 23 4,2 8 14
OGA-01-16 OGA-03-16 16 26 35 22 13 12 30 M  6 53 43 26,5 40 26 5,2 10 17
OGA-01-20 OGA-03-20 20 32 42 25 18 13 34 M  8 60 54 30,0 45 32 6,8 11 17
OGA-01-25 OGA-03-25 25 40 51 30 22 15 40 M10 78 67 39,0 60 40 8,6 15 21
OGA-01-30 OGA-03-30 30 47 60 35 22 16 48 M10 87 79 43,5 68 45 8,6 15 21
OGA-01-40 OGA-03-40 40 62 77 45 26 20 60 M12 108 91 54,0 86 58 10,3 18 27
D
ry
L
in

Lifetime calculation, CAD files and much more support www.igus.de/en/DryLinR
64.44
E
E1
A2
A
A1
H
1
H
2
H
øS
ød
øD
RGAS-01-12 RGAS-03-12 RGAS-04-12 12 22 18 35 6 52 42 30 20 10 5,3
RGAS-01-16 RGAS-03-16 RGAS-04-16 16 26 22 40,5 7 56 46 34 22 11 5,3
RGAS-01-20 RGAS-03-20 RGAS-04-20 20 32 25 48,0 8 70 58 40 28 14 6,4
RGAS-01-25 RGAS-03-25 RGAS-04-25 25 40 30 58,0 10 80 68 50 40 20 6,4
RGAS-01-30 RGAS-03-30 RGAS-04-30 30 47 35 67,0 10 88 76 58 48 24 6,4
RGAS-01-40 RGAS-03-40 RGAS-04-40 40 62 45 85,0 12 108 94 74 56 28 8,4
m
m
D
ry

ød
A2
(° )
E3
E
E1
H
H
1
A1
A
øD
øS
H
2
OGAS-01-12 OGAS-03-12 12 22 18 28 6 52 42 30 20 10 14 78 5,3
OGAS-01-16 OGAS-03-16 16 26 22 33,5 7 56 46 34 22 11 17 78 5,3
OGAS-01-20 OGAS-03-20 20 32 25 42 8 70 58 40 28 14 17 60 6,4
OGAS-01-25 OGAS-03-25 25 40 30 51 10 80 68 50 40 20 21 60 6,4
OGAS-01-30 OGAS-03-30 30 47 35 60 10 88 76 58 48 24 21 54 6,4
OGAS-01-40 OGAS-03-40 40 62 45 77 12 108 94 74 56 28 27 54 8,4
D
ry
L
in